

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16543/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2024 in WPMD No. 10526/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

S. CHANDRAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HENRI TIPHAGNE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.163290/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16666/2024 (XII)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164723/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 164723/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 19-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv.
Mr. Anuroop Chakravarti, Adv., Adv.
Mr. Mohd Faraz Anees, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv., Adv.
Mr. Niteen Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Mr. Niteen Sinha, Adv., Adv.
Mr. Karitk Vashisht, Adv.
Mr. Mukeshwar Nath Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Shandilya, Adv.
Ms. Nabeena N Alikadli, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Epsita Agastya, Adv.
Mr. Divesh, Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shivendu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Prasanna S., AOR

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Ms. Ankeeta Appanna, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List on 05.03.2025.
2. Interim order shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)